

**"IMPORTANT"**

whose care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising content, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**Balmer Lawrie & Co. Ltd.**  
(A Government of India Enterprise)  
SBU-Industrial Packaging, 5, J N Heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001.  
Regd. Office: 21, N S Road, Kolkata-700 001. CIN: L15492WB1924G0004836

**NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)**

Online / Offline offer is invited from Land Owners / Lease Hold Right Owners, for a tranche of 1.5 to 2.00 Acres of non-agricultural industrial land, for setting up a FOOD PROCESSING, PACKAGING AND TEMPERATURE CONTROLLED WAREHOUSE, located in and around NH19, NH6 & NH16 (Dankuni, Dhulagarh and nearby areas), at a maximum distance of 35 KM from Kolkata GPD, West Bengal.  
NIT No. BL/CC/MUM/22-23/53 dated 04/11/2022 due on 28/11/2022.  
Any amendment / corrigendum, as and when required, will be uploaded only on the website of the Company [www.balmerlawrie.com](http://www.balmerlawrie.com) and interested bidders should regularly visit this website for any update.  
Contact Person: Amlan Gupta; Tel No. 022 66258188 / +91 9987499905; email: [gupta.amlan@balmerlawrie.com](mailto:gupta.amlan@balmerlawrie.com)

**The Indian Wood Products Company Ltd.**  
Regd. Off: 7th Floor, 9 Brabourne Road, Kolkata - 700 001  
CIN: L20101WB1919PLC003557  
Tel: 8232023820, Fax: 033 22429799  
Website: [www.iwplkatha.com](http://www.iwplkatha.com),  
E-mail: [rwpho@iwplkatha.com](mailto:rwpho@iwplkatha.com)

NOTICE is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, November 14, 2022, at 11:00 A.M at 16B, Judges Court Road, Kolkata - 700 027, West Bengal.  
To consider and approve, inter alia, the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022.  
The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's Website at <http://www.iwplkatha.com> and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange website at <https://www.bseindia.com>

For The Indian Wood Products Co. Ltd.  
Place: Kolkata  
Date: 05.11.2022  
Anup Gupta  
Company Secretary

**ISMT Limited**  
Regd. Office: Panama House (Earlier known as Lunkad Towers), Viman Nagar, Pune - 411 014  
Ph. : 020-41434100 Fax : 020-26630779 E-mail : [secretarial@ismt.co.in](mailto:secretarial@ismt.co.in) Website : [www.ismt.co.in](http://www.ismt.co.in)  
CIN : L27109PN1999PLC016417

**EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Year ended
		September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2022
			Unaudited		Audited
1	Total Income	712.25	573.61	1,337.49	2,182.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	41.72	(47.54)	60.57	5.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	41.72	(47.54)	60.57	2,516.91
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	30.30	(47.54)	50.40	2,374.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	31.54	(51.31)	50.17	2,367.87
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- per share)	150.25	73.25	150.25	150.25
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	1,046.08
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	1.01	(3.25)	1.68	152.40

Notes:  
1. Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2022	Quarter ended September 30, 2021	Half Year ended September 30, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2022
Revenue from Operations	708.58	564.40	1325.35	2152.54
Profit before tax	44.09	(52.67)	66.12	2,500.05
Profit after tax	32.67	(52.67)	55.95	2,357.39

2. The above is an extract of the Consolidated Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Reg 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. Full format of the Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results are available on websites of Stock Exchanges ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) & [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on Company's website ([www.ismt.co.in](http://www.ismt.co.in)).  
3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS).  
4. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 4, 2022.

Place : Pune  
Date : November 05, 2022

For ISMT Limited  
Nishikant Ektare  
Managing Director

**SAGARSOFT (INDIA) LIMITED**  
CIN: L72200TG1996PLC023823  
Regd. Office : Plot No. 111, Road No. 10, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500 033.  
Phone: 040 67191000 Fax: 040 23114607.  
Website: [www.sagarsoft.in](http://www.sagarsoft.in) email: [info@sagarsoft.in](mailto:info@sagarsoft.in)

**STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2022**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	Year ended
		September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	4326.81	3231.99	8357.99	11778.16
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	375.89	263.14	599.82	1086.42
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after exceptional items	268.64	198.32	425.38	795.73
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	268.64	198.32	425.38	795.73
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax	311.19	198.32	508.87	818.36
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Rs.10/- per share)	639.22	639.22	639.22	639.22
7	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized)				
	(a) Basic (₹)	4.20	3.22	6.65	12.99
	(b) Diluted	4.20	3.22	6.65	12.99

Notes:  
1. The standalone and consolidated financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder ("Ind AS") and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI").  
2. Financial results of Sagarsoft (India) Limited (Standalone information)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Year ended
		September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1242.58	1290.78	2472.31
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax	132.01	196.97	159.03
3	Profit / (Loss) after tax	93.58	145.72	98.21

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial results for the second quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of un-audited standalone and consolidated results of the Company for the second quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 are available on the Company's website (<https://www.sagarsoft.in>) and on the website of the BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).  
4. The above standalone and consolidated un-audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 04, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the financial results.

for Sagarsoft (India) Limited  
Sd/-  
M Jagadeesh  
Managing Director  
Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 05.11.2022

**GE T&D INDIA LIMITED**  
Enabling India's Energy Transition

**Key Wins**

- 245kV Gas Insulated Substation (GIS) package at Damodar Valley Corporation from Kalpataru Power Transmission
- 72.5kV GIS Package for Delhi Metro Rail Corporation for various locations in Delhi from KEC International Limited
- 220 kV GIS Bays for CTRL S data centres in Chennai from Hitachi Energy
- Long Term Maintenance and digital services contract for 765 kV Anta Substation of RRVPNL
- Long Term Maintenance and digital services contract for 765 kV Phagi Substation of RRVPNL
- 245 kV GIS Bays for electrical power distribution at Talcher Fertilizers from STELMEC Limited
- Distributed Control System at Annaram and Medigadda sites of Transmission Corporation of Telangana Limited via Megha Engineering & Infrastructures Limited

**Key Commissioning**

- 2 X 100 MVA, 220/132 kV Inter-Connecting Transformers for MSTCL at Pimpalgaon, Maharashtra
- 4 X 5 MVA, 33/0.415 kV Transformers for Bhutan Power Corporation at Samcholing, Bhutan
- 5 X 5 MVA, 33/0.415 kV Transformers for Bhutan Power Corporation at Damji, Bhutan
- 3 X 400 kV Gas Insulated Substation (GIS) Bays along with both the buses of 15 X 400 kV GIS bays for Doosan at Jawaharpur
- 2 X 220 kV Air Insulated Substation (AIS) Bays for PGCIL Latehar at Jharkhand

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2022**  
₹ Million, except per share data

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Six Months ended	Year ended
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total income	7,288.4	8,519.0	13,305.0	30,916.9
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	100.5	(96.5)	203.2	(1,796.5)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	42.5	(96.5)	145.2	(694.8)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27.6	(77.3)	91.2	(496.2)
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	14.1	(50.1)	95.8	(423.9)
6.	Equity share capital	512.1	512.1	512.1	512.1
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	10,425.4
8.	Basic and diluted EPS for the period (Face value of ₹ 2 each) (in ₹)	0.11	(0.30)	0.36	(1.94)

Notes:  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results of quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Company's website at [www.ge.com/in/ge-td-india-limited](http://www.ge.com/in/ge-td-india-limited) and the Stock Exchange websites at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).  
b) The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 04 November 2022. The unaudited results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

Place : Noida  
Date : November 04, 2022

For GE T&D India Limited  
(Pitamber Shivnani)  
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer  
DIN: 05187407

CIN - L31102DL1957PLC193993  
Registered Office : A 18, First Floor, Okhla Industrial Area - Phase II, New Delhi 110 020  
Tel. no. + 91 11 41610650, website : [www.ge.com/in/ge-td-india-limited](http://www.ge.com/in/ge-td-india-limited)

**BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
(Corporate Identity Number: L15412WB1918PLC002964)  
Registered Office: 5/1A, Hungerford Street, Kolkata - 700 017  
Tel: +91 33 22872439/2057, +91 80 37687100; Fax: +91 33 22872501, +91 80 37687486  
Website: [www.britannia.co.in](http://www.britannia.co.in); E-mail id: [investorrelations@britindia.com](mailto:investorrelations@britindia.com)

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six month ended 30 September 2022**  
(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended
	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
Total revenue from operations	4,379.61	8,080.57	3,607.37
Net profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	659.20	1,122.36	522.84
Net profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	659.20	1,122.36	522.84
Net profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	490.58	826.32	381.84
Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	495.80	839.15	381.41
Equity share capital	24.09	24.09	24.09
Other equity*	2,016.65	2,016.65	1,779.00
Net worth	2,040.74	2,040.74	1,803.09
Earnings per share (face value of ₹ 1 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
(a) Basic (₹)	20.48	34.49	15.95
(b) Diluted (₹)	20.48	34.49	15.95
Debt redemption reserve	-	-	180.24
Capital redemption reserve	3.96	3.96	3.96
Securities premium account	244.98	244.98	244.98
Paid-up debt capital	3,037.70	3,037.70	2,832.54
Debt equity ratio	1.49	1.49	1.57
Debt service coverage ratio	0.92	1.48	12.81
Interest service coverage ratio	13.18	12.68	14.42

\* Other equity as on 31 March 2022 was ₹ 2,534.01 crores.

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022**  
(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended
	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
Total revenue from operations	4,191.03	7,712.52	3,425.30
Net profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	658.04	1,098.67	503.16
Net profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	658.04	1,098.67	503.16
Net profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	492.55	814.21	367.31
Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	492.55	814.21	367.31
Equity share capital	24.09	24.09	24.09
Other equity*	1,831.75	1,831.75	1,607.96
Net worth	1,855.84	1,855.84	1,632.05
Earnings per share (face value of ₹ 1 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
(a) Basic (₹)	20.45	33.80	15.25
(b) Diluted (₹)	20.45	33.80	15.25
Debt redemption reserve	-	-	180.24
Capital redemption reserve	3.96	3.96	3.96
Securities premium account	244.98	244.98	244.98
Paid-up debt capital	2,783.16	2,783.16	2,512.45
Debt equity ratio	1.50	1.50	1.54
Debt service coverage ratio	0.92	1.47	14.81
Interest service coverage ratio	13.88	13.21	14.88

\* Other equity as on 31 March 2022 was ₹ 2,378.45 crores.

**Notes:**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 ('the results'), filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 read with Regulation 63 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 is available on the website of the Stock Exchanges - [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and is also available on the Company's website - [www.britannia.co.in](http://www.britannia.co.in).

2. The pertinent disclosures for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 in relation to the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR regulations, have been incorporated in the full format of the unaudited results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ('NSE') and BSE Ltd ('BSE') and can be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchanges - [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

3. The unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 ('the results') of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 ('The Act') read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 read with Regulation 63 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ('SEBI') (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

4. The operating segment of the Company is identified to be "Foods", as the Chief Operating Decision Maker reviews business performance at an overall company level as one segment. Therefore, the disclosure as per Regulation 33(1)(e) read with Clause (L) of Schedule IV of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is not applicable to the Company.

5. The above unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors on 4 November 2022.

6. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 and have issued an unmodified Review Report. The Review Report of the statutory auditors is being filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ('NSE') and BSE Ltd ('BSE') and is also available on the Company's website.

7. Other income for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 and six months ended 30 September 2021 and year ended 31 March 2022 includes dividend of ₹ 15.03 crores, ₹ 95.97 crores and ₹ 146.33 crores respectively, received from the subsidiaries of the Company.

8. Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows:

(a) Debt equity ratio = Debt / Net worth  
[Debt or Paid-up debt capital: Non-current borrowings + Non-current lease liabilities + Current borrowings + Current lease liabilities]  
[Net worth: Paid-up equity share capital + Other equity]

(b) Debt service coverage ratio = Profit before exceptional items, tax and finance costs / (Finance costs + Principal repayment made for Non-current borrowings (including current maturities of long-term debt) and Non-current lease liabilities)

(c) Interest service coverage ratio = Profit before exceptional items, tax and finance costs / Finance costs

(d) Current ratio = Current assets / Current liabilities

(e) Long term debt to working capital = (Non-current borrowings (including current maturity of non-current borrowings) + Non-current lease liabilities (including current maturity of non-current lease liabilities)) / (Current assets less current liabilities (excluding current maturity of Non-current borrowing and non-current lease liabilities))

(f) Current liability ratio = Total current liabilities / Total liabilities

(g) Total debt to total assets = Debt / Total assets

(h) Debtors turnover = Annualised sale of goods / Average Gross Trade receivables (before provision)

(i) Inventory turnover = Annualised sale of goods / Average Inventories of Finished stock

(j) Operating margin = (Profit before exceptional items & tax - Other income + Finance cost) / Total revenue from operations

(k) Net Profit margin = Net Profit for the period / Total Income

9. The listed 3-year non-convertible bonus debentures of ₹ 720.95 crores having a coupon rate of 8% p.a. (payable annually), was repaid along with interest on 26 August 2022, as per the terms of issue of the bonus debentures.

Place : Bengaluru  
Date : 4 November 2022

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Britannia Industries Limited

Nusli N Wadia  
Chairman

